

March 7, 2023

City of Naperville Eva Cancino 400 S. Eagle Street Naperville, IL 60540 Via e-mail: <u>CancinoE@naperville.il.us</u>

Re: Cityworks Sole Source Letter – City of Naperville, Illinois

Attn: Eva Cancino:

This letter is to confirm that the Cityworks<sup>®</sup> Software is a sole source product, designed, created, and owned exclusively by Azteca Systems, LLC, a wholly owned subsidiary of Trimble, Inc. Azteca Systems is the sole creator and owner of the Cityworks software including the Copyrights and Trademarks for Cityworks<sup>®</sup> and Empowering GIS<sup>®</sup> in the United States and elsewhere. Within the United States of America, Azteca Systems, LLC is the sole source provider of the Cityworks license and maintenance services. The product may be purchased only directly from Azteca Systems or through authorized parties.

Should you have any further questions please contact me at (801)523-3732 or if you prefer email at george\_mastakas@trimble.com.

Sincerely,

ymit

George Mastakas Vice President, Azteca Systems, LLC